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GREEN HIGHWAYS POLICY-2015


1685.  SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a)    whether the Green Highways Policy-2015 is being implemented by the Government;


(b)   if so, the details thereof including the plantation data of the last three years and the current

year;


(c)   whether the Government proposes to create green highways/expressways in the country; and


(d)    if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b) Yes, Sir. The details of the Green Highways Policy-2015 can be seen at website of

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways (morth.nic.in/green-highways). The summary of plantation under Green Highways Policy-2015 is as under:


Cumulative Plantation of

last 3 Years (2016, 2017 &

2018)

(No of Plants)


Plantation in 2019-20

upto August 2019

(No of Plants)


Total Plantation Progress

(from 2016 upto August

2019)

(No of Plants)

  Total

 1 2 3 (1+2)

 107,52,441 36,20,057 143,72,498


 (c) to (d) In Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase –I, development of 800 Km Expressway has been

envisaged.

*****

